



May 12, 2026

[Summary] Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Under Japanese GAAP)

Company name: Sharp Corporation
 Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange
 Securities code: 6753
 URL: <https://corporate.jp.sharp/>
 Representative: Masahiro Okitsu, Deputy Chairman, Member of the Board
 Inquiries: Shigetaka Obata, Senior Vice President, Finance and Administration Office
 Telephone: +81-6-6271-1912
 Scheduled date of annual general meeting of shareholders: June 24, 2026
 Scheduled date to commence dividend payments: -
 Scheduled date to file annual securities report: June 23, 2026
 Preparation of supplementary material on financial results: Yes
 Holding of financial results briefing: Yes (for institutional investors and analysts)

(Yen amounts are rounded down to millions, unless otherwise noted.)

1. Consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2026 (from April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026)

(1) Consolidated operating results

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
Fiscal year ended	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
March 31, 2026	1,892,811	(12.4)	48,565	77.6	57,959	228.3	47,434	31.4
March 31, 2025	2,160,146	(7.0)	27,338	-	17,653	-	36,095	-

Note: Comprehensive income For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2026: ¥130,950 million [-%]
 For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025: ¥10,050 million [-%]

	Basic earnings per share	Diluted earnings per share	Return on equity	Ratio of ordinary profit to total assets	Ratio of operating profit to net sales
Fiscal year ended	Yen	Yen	%	%	%
March 31, 2026	73.05	-	21.9	4.0	2.6
March 31, 2025	55.59	-	24.4	1.2	1.3

Reference: Share of profit (loss) of entities accounted for using equity method
 For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2026: ¥7,920 million
 For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025: ¥7,910 million

Note: Diluted earnings per share is not stated because potentially dilutive shares exist without dilutive effect at the moment.

(2) Consolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Equity-to-asset ratio	Net assets per share
As of	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%	Yen
March 31, 2026	1,428,253	295,284	19.6	431.14
March 31, 2025	1,453,730	167,709	10.5	236.20

Reference: Equity
 As of March 31, 2026: ¥279,944 million
 As of March 31, 2025: ¥153,367 million

(3) Consolidated cash flows

	Cash flows from operating activities	Cash flows from investing activities	Cash flows from financing activities	Cash and cash equivalents at end of period
Fiscal year ended	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen
March 31, 2026	(191)	71,700	(105,802)	230,500
March 31, 2025	(1,590)	103,743	(74,768)	242,703

2. Cash dividends

	Annual dividends per share					Total cash dividends (Total)	Payout ratio (Consolidated)	Ratio of dividends to net assets (Consolidated)
	First quarter-end	Second quarter-end	Third quarter-end	Fiscal year-end	Total			
	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen	Millions of yen	%	%
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025	-	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0	0.0	0.0
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026	-	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0	0.0	0.0
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2027 (Forecast)	-	-	-	-	-		-	

Note: At this time, the dividend per share for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2027 has not yet been determined.

3. Forecast of consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2027 (from April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027)

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent		Basic earnings per share
	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Yen
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2027	1,770,000	(6.5)	49,000	0.9	39,000	(32.7)	42,000	(11.5)	64.68

* Notes

- (1) Significant changes in the scope of consolidation during the period: Yes
Excluded: 3 companies (Saigon STEC Co., LTD., Sharp Fukuyama Laser Co., Ltd., P.T. Sharp Semiconductor Indonesia)
- (2) Changes in accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates, and restatement
 - (i) Changes in accounting policies due to revisions to accounting standards and other regulations: None
 - (ii) Changes in accounting policies due to other reasons: None
 - (iii) Changes in accounting estimates: None
 - (iv) Restatement: None
- (3) Number of issued shares (common shares)

- (i) Total number of issued shares at the end of the period (including treasury shares)

As of March 31, 2026	650,414,638 shares
As of March 31, 2025	650,406,538 shares

- (ii) Number of treasury shares at the end of the period

As of March 31, 2026	1,107,975 shares
As of March 31, 2025	1,106,821 shares

- (iii) Average number of shares outstanding during the period

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026	649,301,434 shares
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025	649,300,589 shares

[Reference] Overview of non-consolidated financial results

1. Non-consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2026 (from April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026)

(1) Non-consolidated operating results

(Percentages indicate year-on-year changes.)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit	
Fiscal year ended	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%	Millions of yen	%
March 31, 2026	496,902	(7.9)	(12,559)	-	72,466	-	69,544	-
March 31, 2025	539,722	2.4	4,392	-	1,718	-	(36,722)	-

	Basic earnings per share	Diluted earnings per share
Fiscal year ended	Yen	Yen
March 31, 2026	107.11	-
March 31, 2025	(56.56)	-

Note: Diluted earnings per share is not stated because potentially dilutive shares exist without dilutive effect at the moment.

(2) Non-consolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Equity-to-asset ratio	Net assets per share
As of	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	%	Yen
March 31, 2026	786,598	(65,843)	(8.6)	(104.34)
March 31, 2025	892,004	(146,631)	(16.6)	(227.80)

Reference: Equity

As of March 31, 2026: ¥(67,748) million

As of March 31, 2025: ¥(147,911) million

* Financial results reports are exempt from audit conducted by certified public accountants or an audit firm.

* Proper use of earnings forecasts, and other special matters

1. The forward-looking statements, including forecasts of financial results, contained in these materials are based on information currently available to Sharp Corporation ("the Company") and on certain assumptions deemed to be reasonable. However, the Company makes no guarantee that these forecasts will be achieved. Actual financial results, etc. may differ substantially due to various factors.

2. The Company plans to hold an earnings briefing on Tuesday, May 12, 2026. The financial results briefing materials used in this briefing will be posted on the Company's website promptly after the announcement.

2. Consolidated Financial Statements

(1) Consolidated Balance Sheets

(Millions of yen)

	As of March 31, 2025	As of March 31, 2026
Assets		
Current assets		
Cash and deposits	279,307	238,451
Notes and accounts receivable - trade, and contract assets	379,787	368,821
Inventories	242,081	250,385
Other	84,495	97,451
Allowance for doubtful accounts	(5,854)	(5,717)
Total current assets	979,817	949,392
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment		
Buildings and structures	590,183	455,677
Machinery, equipment and vehicles	1,002,312	705,944
Tools, furniture and fixtures	136,473	117,401
Land	57,760	55,540
Construction in progress	3,463	9,147
Other	50,110	54,281
Accumulated depreciation	(1,638,404)	(1,214,729)
Total property, plant and equipment	201,899	183,263
Intangible assets		
Software	17,801	17,709
Goodwill	7,264	9,145
Other	11,514	11,316
Total intangible assets	36,580	38,170
Investments and other assets		
Investment securities	185,710	195,750
Retirement benefit asset	4,729	16,502
Deferred tax assets	18,496	16,040
Other	28,398	32,923
Allowance for doubtful accounts	(1,902)	(3,790)
Total investments and other assets	235,433	257,427
Total non-current assets	473,913	478,860
Total assets	1,453,730	1,428,253

	As of March 31, 2025	As of March 31, 2026
Liabilities		
Current liabilities		
Notes and accounts payable - trade	278,869	267,626
Electronically recorded obligations - operating	10,881	6,079
Short-term borrowings	111,257	432,284
Lease liabilities	3,691	4,160
Accrued expenses	117,624	108,039
Provision for bonuses	19,481	20,466
Provision for product warranties	13,096	19,885
Provision for sales promotion expenses	2,560	3,315
Provision for restructuring	14,802	18,323
Other provisions	8,631	10,065
Other	176,026	155,144
Total current liabilities	756,923	1,045,391
Non-current liabilities		
Long-term borrowings	406,400	562
Deferred tax liabilities	13,813	22,680
Provision for product warranties	5,261	5,013
Provision for restructuring	3,758	2,857
Other provisions	2,689	2,712
Retirement benefit liability	45,604	8,332
Other	51,570	45,418
Total non-current liabilities	529,097	87,576
Total liabilities	1,286,021	1,132,968
Net assets		
Shareholders' equity		
Share capital	5,000	5,005
Capital surplus	148,983	146,733
Retained earnings	(54,082)	(6,648)
Treasury shares	(13,389)	(13,390)
Total shareholders' equity	86,511	131,699
Accumulated other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	20,818	23,746
Deferred gains or losses on hedges	(1,437)	1,960
Foreign currency translation adjustment	46,571	87,684
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	902	34,853
Total accumulated other comprehensive income	66,855	148,245
Share acquisition rights	1,279	1,905
Non-controlling interests	13,062	13,434
Total net assets	167,709	295,284
Total liabilities and net assets	1,453,730	1,428,253

(2) Consolidated Statements of Income / Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income
- Consolidated statements of income

(Millions of yen)

	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026
Net sales	2,160,146	1,892,811
Cost of sales	1,754,437	1,472,048
Gross profit	405,708	420,763
Selling, general and administrative expenses	378,370	372,197
Operating profit	27,338	48,565
Non-operating income		
Interest income	5,090	4,947
Dividend income	1,387	1,066
Foreign exchange gains	-	3,424
Share of profit of entities accounted for using equity method	7,910	7,920
Investment income	2,099	-
Other	11,254	11,667
Total non-operating income	27,741	29,026
Non-operating expenses		
Interest expenses	10,296	8,665
Foreign exchange losses	12,612	-
Investment expense	-	48
Other	14,517	10,919
Total non-operating expenses	37,426	19,632
Ordinary profit	17,653	57,959
Extraordinary income		
Gain on sale of non-current assets	78,095	36,111
Gain on sale of investment securities	28,254	88
Gain on sale of shares of subsidiaries and associates	-	1,221
Gain on liquidation of subsidiaries and associates	103	-
Gain on sale of businesses	-	1,851
Gain on step acquisitions	717	-
Gain on change in equity	4,529	-
Gain on reversal of liabilities	4,474	-
Compensation income	6,723	-
Gain on reversal of share acquisition rights	216	104
Total extraordinary income	123,115	39,377
Extraordinary losses		
Loss on sale and retirement of non-current assets	1,652	1,022
Impairment losses	54,381	6,069
Loss on valuation of investment securities	1,411	-
Business restructuring expenses	29,686	19,867
Provision for product warranties	-	7,000
Total extraordinary losses	87,131	33,959
Profit before income taxes	53,637	63,378
Income taxes - current	15,376	11,683
Income taxes - deferred	2,493	3,413
Total income taxes	17,870	15,097
Profit	35,766	48,281
Profit (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests	(328)	846
Profit attributable to owners of parent	36,095	47,434

- Consolidated statements of comprehensive income

(Millions of yen)

	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026
Profit	35,766	48,281
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	(19,587)	2,916
Deferred gains or losses on hedges	(1,946)	3,396
Foreign currency translation adjustment	(5,085)	32,572
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	2,281	33,924
Share of other comprehensive income of entities accounted for using equity method	(1,378)	9,859
Total other comprehensive income	(25,715)	82,669
Comprehensive income	10,050	130,950
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	10,556	128,823
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	(506)	2,126

(3) Consolidated Statements of Change in Equity

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025

(Millions of yen)

	Shareholders' equity				
	Share capital	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury shares	Total shareholders' equity
Balance at beginning of period	5,000	148,594	(90,178)	(13,387)	50,028
Changes during period					
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent			36,095		36,095
Change in ownership interest of parent due to transactions with non-controlling interests		390			390
Purchase of treasury shares				(1)	(1)
Disposal of treasury shares		(0)		0	0
Net changes in items other than shareholders' equity					
Total changes during period	-	389	36,095	(1)	36,483
Balance at end of period	5,000	148,983	(54,082)	(13,389)	86,511

	Accumulated other comprehensive income					Share acquisition rights	Non-controlling interests	Total net assets
	Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gains or losses on hedges	Foreign currency translation adjustment	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Total accumulated other comprehensive income			
Balance at beginning of period	40,396	508	52,870	(1,381)	92,393	756	14,246	157,424
Changes during period								
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent								36,095
Change in ownership interest of parent due to transactions with non-controlling interests								390
Purchase of treasury shares								(1)
Disposal of treasury shares								0
Net changes in items other than shareholders' equity	(19,577)	(1,946)	(6,298)	2,284	(25,538)	523	(1,184)	(26,199)
Total changes during period	(19,577)	(1,946)	(6,298)	2,284	(25,538)	523	(1,184)	10,284
Balance at end of period	20,818	(1,437)	46,571	902	66,855	1,279	13,062	167,709

	Shareholders' equity				
	Share capital	Capital surplus	Retained earnings	Treasury shares	Total shareholders' equity
Balance at beginning of period	5,000	148,983	(54,082)	(13,389)	86,511
Changes during period					
Issuance of new shares - exercise of share acquisition rights	5	5			10
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent			47,434		47,434
Change in ownership interest of parent due to transactions with non-controlling interests		(2,255)			(2,255)
Purchase of treasury shares				(0)	(0)
Net changes in items other than shareholders' equity					
Total changes during period	5	(2,250)	47,434	(0)	45,187
Balance at end of period	5,005	146,733	(6,648)	(13,390)	131,699

	Accumulated other comprehensive income					Share acquisition rights	Non-controlling interests	Total net assets
	Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gains or losses on hedges	Foreign currency translation adjustment	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	Total accumulated other comprehensive income			
Balance at beginning of period	20,818	(1,437)	46,571	902	66,855	1,279	13,062	167,709
Changes during period								
Issuance of new shares - exercise of share acquisition rights								10
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent								47,434
Change in ownership interest of parent due to transactions with non-controlling interests								(2,255)
Purchase of treasury shares								(0)
Net changes in items other than shareholders' equity	2,927	3,398	41,112	33,950	81,389	625	372	82,387
Total changes during period	2,927	3,398	41,112	33,950	81,389	625	372	127,575
Balance at end of period	23,746	1,960	87,684	34,853	148,245	1,905	13,434	295,284

(4) Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(Millions of yen)

	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026
Cash flows from operating activities		
Profit before income taxes	53,637	63,378
Depreciation	48,459	36,562
Interest and dividend income	(6,477)	(6,013)
Interest expenses	10,296	8,665
Share of loss (profit) of entities accounted for using equity method	(7,910)	(7,920)
Investment expenses (income)	(2,099)	48
Loss (gain) on sale and retirement of non-current assets	(76,442)	(35,088)
Impairment losses	54,381	6,069
Loss (gain) on sale of investment securities	(28,254)	(88)
Loss (gain) on sale of shares of subsidiaries and associates	-	(1,221)
Loss (gain) on sale of businesses	-	(1,851)
Loss (gain) on change in equity	(4,529)	-
Gain on reversal of liabilities	(4,474)	-
Compensation income	(6,723)	-
Gain on reversal of share acquisition rights	(216)	(104)
Business restructuring expenses	29,686	19,867
Provision for product warranties	-	7,000
Decrease (increase) in accounts receivable - trade, and contract assets	25,122	36,438
Decrease (increase) in accounts receivable - other	252	(10,682)
Decrease (increase) in inventories	25,834	(2,320)
Increase (decrease) in trade payables	(61,634)	(37,647)
Increase (decrease) in accrued consumption taxes	7,581	(9,496)
Other, net	(35,109)	(30,766)
Subtotal	21,379	34,825
Interest and dividends received	9,357	8,655
Interest paid	(8,746)	(7,851)
Income taxes refund (paid)	(19,288)	(10,305)
Payments for business restructuring	(12,201)	(25,947)
Proceeds from insurance income	1,426	-
Proceeds from compensation	6,483	431
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities	(1,590)	(191)

	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026
Cash flows from investing activities		
Payments into time deposits	(77,099)	(34,505)
Proceeds from withdrawal of time deposits	48,322	63,101
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(26,798)	(21,807)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	106,879	42,773
Purchase of intangible assets	(12,220)	(11,719)
Proceeds from sale of investment securities	44,346	105
Proceeds from refund of investment partnerships	21,516	10,133
Proceeds from sale of businesses	-	5,451
Purchase of shares of subsidiaries resulting in change in scope of consolidation	(4,806)	(4,896)
Proceeds from sale of shares of subsidiaries resulting in change in scope of consolidation	-	11,677
Other, net	3,603	11,386
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities	103,743	71,700
Cash flows from financing activities		
Net increase (decrease) in short-term borrowings	4,871	(8,532)
Repayments of long-term borrowings	(60,567)	(82,139)
Repayments of finance lease liabilities	(18,574)	(4,435)
Other, net	(498)	(10,695)
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities	(74,768)	(105,802)
Effect of exchange rate change on cash and cash equivalents	(3,809)	22,090
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	23,574	(12,202)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	219,128	242,703
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	242,703	230,500

(Segment information)

Information on the amounts of sales, profits or losses for each reportable segment

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2025

(Millions of yen)

	Reportable segments				Other (Note) 1	Total	Adjustments (Note) 2	Amount recorded in consolidated financial statements (Note)3
	Smart Life	Smart Workplace	Display Device	Total				
Sales								
Revenues from external customers	642,618	835,379	444,114	1,922,112	238,033	2,160,146	-	2,160,146
Transactions with other segments	961	978	8,117	10,057	19,129	29,186	(29,186)	-
Total	643,580	836,357	452,231	1,932,169	257,162	2,189,332	(29,186)	2,160,146
Segment profit (loss)	21,973	59,679	(26,932)	54,720	(7,826)	46,893	(19,555)	27,338

Note: 1 Business segments excluded from reportable segments are classified as Other, consisting of the Electronic Device business and Sakai Display Products Corporation. Of these, sales of 54,907 million yen (51,158 million yen from external customers, 3,749 million yen from transactions with other segments), and segment loss of (13,581) million yen were related to Sakai Display Products Corporation.

2 Adjustments for segment profits or losses of (19,555) million yen include (18,463) million yen of company-wide expenses that have not been allocated to each reportable segment. Company-wide expenses are mainly related to basic R&D expenses and expenses related to the Company's head office.

3 Segment profits or losses are adjusted for operating profit in consolidated financial statements.

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2026

(Millions of yen)

	Reportable segments				Other (Note) 1	Total	Adjustments (Note) 2	Amount recorded in consolidated financial statements (Note)3
	Smart Life	Smart Workplace	Display Device	Total				
Sales								
Revenues from external customers	597,488	832,271	419,126	1,848,886	43,925	1,892,811	-	1,892,811
Transactions with other segments	509	1,551	4,378	6,439	3,089	9,528	(9,528)	-
Total	597,998	833,822	423,504	1,855,325	47,014	1,902,340	(9,528)	1,892,811
Segment profit (loss)	28,456	57,597	(18,277)	67,777	692	68,469	(19,903)	48,565

Note: 1. Business segments excluded from reportable segments are classified as Other, consisting of the Electronic Device business and Sakai Display Products Corporation.

2. Adjustments for segment profits or losses of (19,903) million yen include (19,337) million yen in company-wide expenses that have not been allocated to each reportable segment. Company-wide expenses are mainly related to basic R&D expenses and expenses related to the Company's head office.

3. Segment profits or losses are adjusted for operating profit in consolidated financial statements.

(Per Share Information)

(Yen)

	Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025	Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026
Net assets per share	236.20	431.14
Basic earnings per share	55.59	73.05
Diluted earnings per share	-	-
	Diluted earnings per share is not stated because potentially dilutive shares exist without dilutive effect at the moment.	Diluted earnings per share is not stated because potentially dilutive shares exist without dilutive effect at the moment.

Note: Basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share were calculated on the following basis.

	Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025	Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026
Basic earnings per share		
Profit attributable to owners of parent (millions of yen)	36,095	47,434
Amounts not allocated to common shares (millions of yen)	-	-
Profit attributable to owners of the parent related to common shares (million yen)	36,095	47,434
Average number of common shares outstanding during each year (thousands of shares)	649,300	649,301
Residual securities which do not dilute earnings per share	725 share options resolved by the board of directors on August 28, 2018 (Third Share Options) 52,105 share options resolved by the board of directors on August 4, 2023 (Fourth Share Options)	48,534 share options resolved by the board of directors on August 4, 2023 (Fourth Share Options) 42,395 share options resolved by the board of directors on May 12, 2025 (Fifth Share Options) 9,830 share options resolved by the board of directors on February 10, 2026 (Sixth Share Options)